#### 504778710 02/14/2018

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4825439

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| JIM CHIH-MIN CHENG  | 02/14/2018     |
| ERIC PAUL LEE       | 02/14/2018     |
| JEROME CHANDRA BHAT | 02/14/2018     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | INSYTE SYSTEMS   |  |
|-----------------|------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 39655 EUREKA DR. |  |
| City:           | NEWARK           |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94560            |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15897034 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)396-5550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-965-8005

Email: sandy@patentlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 61839

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INS-P-104 |                     |  |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                | BRIAN D. OGONOWSKY  |  |
| SIGNATURE:                        | /Brian D Ogonowsky/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                      | 02/14/2018          |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=INS-P-104\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=INS-P-104\_Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=INS-P-104\_Signed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=INS-P-104\_Signed\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504778710 REEL: 044933 FRAME: 0113

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

| Jim Chih-Min Cheng  | of | Fremont, CA       |
|---------------------|----|-------------------|
| Eric Paul Lee       | of | Mountain View, CA |
| Jerome Chandra Bhat | of | Palo Alto, CA     |

hereby sell, assign and transfer to InSyte Systems, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 39655 Eureka Dr., Newark, CA 94560, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

# ELECTROCHEMICAL GAS SENSOR SYSTEM WITH IMPROVED ACCURACY AND SPEED

| for which we have executed a United States patent application         | 15/897,034           | on              |
|---|----------------------|-----------------|
| 2018-02-14 , and all patent applications and patents of               | of every country fo  | or said         |
| invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extens    | sions thereof, and   | all rights of   |
| priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize | ze the above-name    | ed assignee to  |
| apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to c   | laim all rights of p | priority        |
| without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all pa     | pers useful in con   | nection with    |
| said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do e    | everything possibl   | e to aid said   |
| assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request ar   | nd expense, in obt   | aining and      |
| enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we requ    | est that the United  | l States Patent |
| and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said inventior     | i to the above-nam   | ned assignee,   |
| its successors and assigns.   |                      |                 |

| Executed this  | 4th day of   | February   | _, 2018.   |
|--|--|--|--|
|  | ,  | Qui.   | China  |
|  |  | /Jim C   | hih-Min/Cheng  |
| A notary public or other officer con-<br>certificate is attached, and not the tr | upleting this certificate verifies uthfulness, accuracy, or validity | only the identity of the individu<br>of that document. | al who signed the document to which this   |
| State of   |  |  |  |
| County of  |  |  |  |
| On   | before me,   |  |  |
| personally appeared<br>basis of satisfactory evide<br>instrument and acknowler   | nce to be the person(s) lged to me that he/she/their signature(      | they executed the same<br>s) on the instrument the     | who proved to me on the subscribed to the within in his/her/their authorized person(s), or the entity upon |
| I certify under PE<br>foregoing paragraph is tro                                 |  | f under the laws of the                                | State of California that the   |
|  |  | WITNESS my ha  | nd and official seal.  |
|  |  | SIGNATURE OF   | NOTARY   |

| Executed this   | aday of Fel  | >ruary, 2018.   |
|---|--|---|
|   |  | 4 Ca  |
|   |  | Eric Paul Lee   |
| A notary public or other officer completi<br>certificate is attached, and not the truthfu | ng this certificate verifies only<br>thess, accuracy, or validity of | the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this that document.                 |
| State of  |  |   |
| County of   | ) ss.  |   |
| On  | before me,   |   |
|   |  | who proved to me on the nose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within                               |
|   |  |   |
| capacity(ies), and that by his/   | her/their signature(s) c   | y executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon |
| behalf of which the person(s)   | acted, executed the in   | strument.   |
| I certify under PENA foregoing paragraph is true at                                       |  | nder the laws of the State of California that the   |
|   |  | WITNESS my hand and official seal.  |
|   |  | SIGNATURE OF NOTARY   |

| Executed this _                                 | 4 day of  | February, 2018.  |
|---|---|--|
|   |   | Town & Samuel  |
|   |   | Jerome Chandra Bhat  |
| A notary public or other officer co             |   | fies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this idity of that document.   |
| State of  | )   |  |
| County of                                       | } SS.   |  |
| On  | before m  | ne,  |
| personally appeared                             | ***************************************         | who proved to me on the  |
| mstrument and acknowie                          | agea to me that ne/sh<br>his/her/their signatur | who proved to me on the (s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within he/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon the instrument. |
| I certify under PI<br>foregoing paragraph is tr |   | JRY under the laws of the State of California that the   |
|   |   | WITNESS my hand and official seal.   |
|   |   | SIGNATURE OF NOTARY  |

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 044933 FRAME: 0117